
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

39 

31 

2 

3 

9 

47 

4 

5 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Name 

Joe Cauley 

Jack Baruth 

Scott Dick 

Garry Gray 

Jack Donnellan 

Glenn Jividen Jr. 

Chip Vance 

Ethan Hardesty 

Jeff Hardesty 

Class 

11GTP2 

11GTP2 

9F1 

11GTP2 

11GTP3 

5aS2 

5aS2 

11GTP4 

11GTP4 

Best Tm 

1:25.376 

1:29.254 

1:30.321 

1:31.382 

1:30.890 

1:32.081 

1:31.941 

1:37.443 

1:38.305 

2nd Best 

1:25.838 

1:29.485 

1:31.504 

1:31.386 

1:31.482 

1:32.252 

1:32.090 

1:38.010 

1:38.417 

Year 

2023 

2018 

2005 

2018 

2017 

2006 

1987 

2024 

2024 

Make/Model 

Dallara EXP 

Radical SR8 

Dallara Infinity 

Radical SR8 

Carbir SR P2 

Doran JE-1 

Lola T87/90 

RUSH SR 

Rush Auto Works SR 

Color 

Green/Yellow 

Black/Black/Black 

Yellow/White/Black 

White 

White/Blue 

Orange/Blue/Green 

White/Red/Blue 

White 

White/Blue 

Hometown 

West Bloomfield MN 

Mansfield OH 

Cincinnati OH 

Bowling Green VA 

Chickasha OK 

Lebanon OH 

Powell OH 

Scottsdale AZ 

Scottsdale AZ 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 6/21/2025 8:21:56 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SVRA 

Margin of Victory 

51.895 

Avg. Speed 

90.523 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.376 

Best Speed 

92.766 

Best Lap by 

39 - Joe Cauley 

2025 SVRA Mid-Ohio SpeedTour 

Group  5a 7 9 11 

Group 5a 7 9 11 Qualifying Race 

Race started at 8:02:42 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.200 miles 

6/21/2025 08:00 


